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With a view to enhance and ensure excellence in academics, reseatch, training and
sttengthen the administration, keep delivering high standard setvices to the University
and students at large, the duties under the following functional titles ate being assigned to
the below mentioned membetrs:

% Dean of Academic Affaits — Dr. Mamata Biswal (mbiswal@gnlu.ac.in)

% Dean of Research Department & Head of Department of Arts and Social Science -

Dr Ranita Nagar (tnagatr@gnlu.ac.in)

% Dean of Extension & Training Depattment & Head of Commerce and Management -
Dr Viral Pandya (vpandya@gnlu.ac.in)

% Dean of Students' Welfare -Dr Richa Sharma (tsharma@enlu.ac.in)

% Deputy Dean of Academic Affaits - Ms Pratima Dube (pdube@gnlu.ac.in)

% Head of Department of Science and Technology - Dt Bindu Vijay (bvijay@gnlu.ac.in)

Head of Examination Division - Dr Nazia Khan (nkhan lu.ac.in)
% Head of Information Communication and Technology Division -Mr Rajesh Dave

(tdave@gnlu.ac.in)
% Head of Libraty Division- Mt Lagdhir Rabari (Irabari@gnhu.ac.in)

% Head of Budget, Finance and Accounts Division -Mr Manoj Patel (mpatel@gnlu.ac.in)
«* Coordinator of Intetnship & Placement - Ms Nisha Trivedi (ntrivedi@gnlu.ac.in)

% Office of Global Outreach, Press and Publications- Ms Vallari Solanki
{(vsolanki u.ac.in)

% Office of UGC, BCI, NAAC Affairs & Office of Planning & Coordination
and Scholarship Division -Ms Datshna Parmar (dparmar@gnlu.ac.in)

** Secretary to the Director -Mt Malav Buch {(mbuch y,2c.in)

% P.A. to the Registrar- Mr Bharat Chawda (bchawda@gnlu.acin)

% Secretaty to Dean of Academic Affairs -Ms Reena S (steena@gnlu.ac.in)

< Secretaty to Dean of Research Department-Mr K. Swaminadhan
(kswaminadhan lu.ac.in)

% Hostel Administrator (I/c)-Mt Jatin Patel (jpatel@gnlu.ac.in)

% Sectetary to Dean of GEXTRA Department -Ms Dincy Paul (dpaul@gnlu.ac.in)

% Sectetaty to Dean of Students Welfare Department and Students Disciplinary

Committee-Mr Divyang Shukla (dshukla@gnlu.a.cin) I
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